## U. T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU, OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR, FOOD & CIVIL SUPPLIES DEPARTMENT, COLLECTORATE, DAMAN.

No.1/2/9/COL/DMN/CSD/TPDS/2014-15/383

Dated :- 2 / /04/2015

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject:- Constitution of U. T. Apex Committee on "End-to-End Computerization of TPDS Operations".

In compliance to para 6 (b) of the letter No.23(6)/2008-PD-II/Com-Vol.V dated 10-12-2012 issued by the Govt. of India, Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Department of Food & Public Distribution, New Delhi, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to constitute a U. T. Apex Committee (UTAC) consisting of the following for monitoring and implementation of the Plan Scheme "End-to-End Computerization of TPDS Operations" in U. T. of Daman & Diu:

Administrator	
	Chairman
	Member
	Member
Collector, Daman	Member
Collector, Diu	
	Member
	Member
	Member
Dy. Commissioner (F & CS), Daman	Member Secretary
	Administrator  Development Commissioner  Finance Secretary  Collector, Daman  Collector, Diu  Director (I. T.)  State Informatics Officer, NIC.  Dy. Commissioner (F & CS), Daman.

- 2. The objective of the above U. T. Apex Committee will be to ensure proper coordination among various stakeholders at U. T. level for successful implementation of the Scheme across the U. T. of Daman & Diu.
- The Chairman may co-opt any other person as may be considered necessary.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

Deputy Secretary (Food & Civil Supplies),
Daman & Diu.

To All Concerned.

## Copy to:

- The Dy. Director of Planning & Statistics, Government Printing Press, Daman with a request to publish in the Official Gazette.
- The State Informatics Officer, NIC Daman with a request to upload the same in the Official Websit.